

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### 100916679

SHEET 1 OF 1

### **PATENTS ONLY**

^		
To the Hor ☑ original	orable Assistant Commissioner for P document(s) or □ copy of the origina	atents: Please record the attached
	f conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	brahim Mor and asanthakumar Narayanan	Name: TECHMER PM  Address: 18420 Laurel Park Road Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
☑Ass □ Se □ Me □ Ch	of conveyance: signment curity Interest erger ange of name ner	4. Application or patent number(s):  Application No(s).  08/883,092  Patent No(s).
	date: <b>June 26, 1997 (Effective Date</b> October 15, 1998; (2) October 22, 1	
	ondence name and address concerr of the attached document(s):	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>ONE (1)</b>
Name:	A.M. (Andy) Arismendi, Jr.	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 ☑Enclosed
Address:	Payne, Lundeen, D'Ambrosio & Arsimendi, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 123 Houston, Texas 77027-3008	☐ Charge to deposit account* ☐ Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) ☑ Credit overpayment or charge any
11/02/1998 MMARMO	L 00000047 08883092	deficiency to deposit account* ☐ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with
01 FC:561	40.00 OP	payment stamp enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number: 19-3884/AMA *Duplicate copy of this page attached
To the	ttached copy is a true copy of the ori	ginal document.  October 29, 1998 Signature  October 29, 1998
	me of person Signing	Signature Date
	tify that this correspondence is being dipaid, in an envelope addressed to the A	FICATE OF MAILING eposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, ssistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the
	Andy) Arismendi, Jr. of person mailing paper Signat	October 29, 1998  Date

TPM00012 32104.00003

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0935

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This agreement is among EBRAHIM MOR, a natural person residing at 4 Larkfield Lane, Laguna Niguel, California 92667, VASANTHAKUMAR NARAYANAN, a natural person residing at 1631 Laurel Avenue, #3, Knoxville, Tennessee 37916, and TECHMER PM, a limited liability corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principle place of business at 18420 Laurel Park Road, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220, and is effective June 26, 1997 (EFFECTIVE DATE).

WHEREAS, WE, EBRAHIM MOR, and VASANTHAKUMAR NARAYANAN, are joint inventors of "Wettable Polymer Fibers", application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 08/883,092, filed June 26, 1997; and

WHEREAS. TECHMER PM is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Techmer PM, all right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Techmer PM for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, to TECHMER PM, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to TECHMER PM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and that if TECHMER PM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful legal acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of TECHMER PM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TPM00005 32104.00003 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0936

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to TECHMER PM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so, without further compensation but at the expense of TECHMER PM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
**************************************
STATE OF CALIFORNIA   STATE OF CALIFORNIA   STATE OF CALIFORNIA   STATE OF CALIFORNIA   COMM. \$ 1191541  LOS ANGELES COUNTY   COMM. EXP. JULY 30, 2002
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared EBRAHIM MOR, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 16 the day of 1998.
Notary Public in and for the State of California
**************************************
Vasanthakumar Narayanan  State of Tennessee §
COUNTY OF KNOX §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared VASANTHAKUMAR NARAYANAN, known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this
Mary E Blackers  Notary Public in and for the State of Tennessee

TPM00005

32104.00903

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0937

## **CALIFORNIA**



ALL-PURPOSE (5)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
On 10/14/98 before me, Kelly L Tovis, Notary Public.
personally appeared, <u>Ebvahim</u> Mover personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  KELLY L. TORIS COMM. # 1191541 LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 30, 2007  NOTATY PUBLIC SIGNATURE  KELLY L. TORIS COMM. # 1191541 LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 30, 2007
OPTIONAL INFORMATION
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT US Patent Application  DATE OF DOCUMENT 10/15/98 NUMBER OF PAGES 2  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
O CONTROL THAN NAMED ABOVE

RECORDED: 10/29/1998 REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0938